Community
Trust South

TE POU ARATAKI POUNAMU O MURIHIKU

Total
Approved

Grants and Scholarships $398,070

July 2022
GENERAL GRANTS
Autism New Zealand Operating costs $5,500
Borland Lodge Adventure and Education Trust New potable water supply $15,000
C.S. Art Studio Operating costs $19,000
CareerFest Southland CareerFest Southland 2022 $8,500
Central Southland Hospital Charitable Trust Board Winton Community Worker $8,000
Cycling Southland Community portable pump track $25,000
Graeme Dingle Foundation Southland Empowering tamariki and rangatahi to overcome obstacles and thrive $73,500
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Blood Cancer Support Services in Southland $5,000
Life Education Trust Heartland Otago/Southland Programme costs in Wakatipu and Eastern Southland $7,120
Lions Club of Ohai-Nightcaps Nightcaps Ohai Guy Fawkes Event / Fireworks Display $2,450
Lumsden and Areas Activities for Miniature Bodies Society Equipment replacement $2,000
Philanthropy New Zealand Research and Policy Function $5,500
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust Southland Plunket Family Support and Injury Prevention Services $47,000
South Sea Spray Trust South Sea Spray Waihopai $75,000
Southland Art Foundation William Hodges Artist in Residency - pilot $8,500
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Operating costs $15,500
Southland Social Sciences Fair Southland Social Sciences Fair $2,000
SPELD NZ Operating costs in Southland and equitable access for assessment/tuition services $11,000
Talk Link Trust Support services for people with communication disabilities in Southland $20,000
Te Anau Waitangi Charitable Trust Te Anau Waitangi Commemorations $11,000
The Stewart Island Promotion Association Incorporated Rakiura Challenge Trail Run $20,000
The Wanda Foundation 10 Interactive musical shows for Invercargill tamariki $2,500

SPECIAL FUNDING APPROVED

COMPETE FUND
FEMME Southland Girls High School Choir

New Zealand Rhododendron Association

Attending the National Finale in Christchurch

Hosting National 76th Annual Rhododendron Conference including viewing gardens and local scenery

$2,500
$3,500

SCHOLARSHIPS

Tori Peeters

Melanie Ryding

Sport Scholarship
Sport Scholarship

TOTAL GRANTS, SPECIAL FUNDING AND SCHOLARSHIPS APPROVED

$1,500
$1,500

$398,070




Community
Trust South

TE POU ARATAKI POUNAMU O MURIHIKU

Total
Approved

Grants and Scholarships S2u, 341

June 2022

GRANTS APPROVED

GENERAL GRANTS

Bone Marrow Cancer Trust

COIN South

Menzies College

Mid Northern Southland Toy Library

Muster Te Anau

Northern Southland Community Pool Trust
Northern Southland Reforestation Trust

Otago Southland Area of New Zealand Pony Clubs
Parent to Parent NZ (Southland Branch)

Southern REAP

Southern REAP

Southland Warm Homes

Southland Workers' Educational Association
Stewart Island Senior Citizens

Tangata Whenua Community & Voluntary Sector Research Centre
Te Rourou Vodafone Foundation

University of Otago Foundation Trust

Whanake House Charitable Trust

Accommodation subsidy for patients that live within the CTS region
Operating costs

Menzies College Kapa Haka Uniforms

Purchasing new toys and upgrading the hire system

2022 Men's Muster in Te Anau

Repainting the community pool

Upgrading the nursery

OSPC Development Camp 2022, Gore A and P Show Ground
Operating costs

Gifted and Talented Programme

NCEA4U Southland Programme

Southland Warm Homes programme

Operating costs

Operating costs

Community Research and What Works - Webinars, Resources and Research
Maori Rangatahi Fund

Aquavan: Discovering Our Catchments and Coastal Connections

Operating costs

$25,725
$20,000
$2,516
$2,500
$5,000
$9,700
$4,000
$5,000
$8,000
$26,000
$21,000
$25,000
$28,500
$2,100
$3,000
$25,000
$5,500
$10,000

SPECIAL FUNDING APPROVED

COMPETE FUND

Southland Basketball Association

Southland Women's Team competing in the BBNZ Schick Cup Tournament

$3,300

SCHOLARSHIPS

Jamie Laurie

Jody Cruickshank

Klara Richter

Meadow Bodkin-Allen
Nicola & Maegan Mitchell
Oliver Watson-Palmer

Onevai Pita

Create Scholarship
Sport Scholarship
Sport Scholarship
Create Scholarship
Create Scholarship
Sport Scholarship
Sport Scholarship

TOTAL GRANTS, SPECIAL FUNDING AND SCHOLARSHIPS APPROVED

$1,500

$750
$1,500

$750
$5,000
$1,500
$1,500




Community
Trust South

TE POU ARATAKI POUNAMU O MURIHIKU Totql

Approved

Grants and Scholarships $937,467

May 2022

GRANTS APPROVED

GENERAL GRANTS

Barnardos New Zealand

CCS Disability Action Southland

Chamber Music at the World's Edge Foundation
Citizens Advice Bureau Queenstown

Diabetes New Zealand

Edendale Primary School

Head Injury Society of Southland

Invercargill Rock n Roll Club

Life Education Trust Southland

Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind

Southland Art Society

Southland Kiribati Community and Youth
Southland Kiribati Community and Youth Incorporated
Sport Otago

Te Anau Rodeo Club

Te Kahui Manu Titt Charitable Trust

The Boys' Brigade in New Zealand Incorporated
The Lightfoot Initiative Charitable Trust

The Nattering Knitter

The Samoan Congregational Christian Church
The Scout Association of NZ

Tuesday Walk Group

Taturu Charitable Trust

LEAP service in Southland

Disability Support - Child and Family, Youth and Adults
At the World's Edge Festival 2022 within CTS region
Operating costs and covid response

Diabetes Community Coordinator within CTS region
Gore and Districts Matariki 2022

Operating costs in the CTS region

Rock n roll club open day/danceathon

Operating costs

Loss and Grief services for Southland

Training costs of mobility and therapy dogs in CTS region
Operating costs in CTS region

ILT Art Awards 2022

Operating costs

Purchasing traditional dance wear

Programme delivery Wakatipu and West Otago regions
New arena fence and timed event yards

Operational and set up costs

Otago/Southland Development Manager Year 2
Operating and project costs

Operating costs

Samoan Language Week 2022

Provide support within CTS region

Operating costs

Matariki 2022

$42,000
$30,000
$27,625
$2,625
$2,000
$10,000
$7,875
$1,000
$17,855
$46,500
$2,000
$17,500
$3,000
$4,000
$5,260
$21,600
$9,000
$30,000
$5,500
$22,000
$5,000
$3,000
$6,500
$2,000
$20,000

SPECIAL FUNDING APPROVED

COMPETE FUND

Bowls Southland

Cycling Southland

Golf Southland

Hockey Southland

Invercargill Netball Centre
Queenstown Alpine Ski Team
Queenstown Ice Hockey Club
Southland Amateur Rowing Association
Southland Basketball Association
Southland Cricket Association
Southland Softball Association
Southland Table Tennis

Southland Tennis Association
Southland Water Polo Club
Southland Water Polo Club
Swimming Southland

Touch Southland

Touch Southland

RSO FUNDING FOR 2022/23
Athletics Southland

Bowls Southland

Croquet Southland

Cycling Southland

Eastern Southland Basketball Association
Golf Southland

GymSports New Zealand

Hockey Southland

Marching Southland Association
Oreti Surf Life Saving Club
Phoenix Synchro (Southland)
Queenstown Alpine Ski Team
Queenstown Ice Hockey Club
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Southern Lakes Tennis Association
Southland Amateur Rowing Association
Southland Badminton Association
Southland Basketball Association

Southland BMX Club

Competing in the National Intercentre Sevens Championships in March 2023

2022 SBS Bank Tour of Southland Cycle Race

Southland Men's attending the New Zealand Interprovincial Tournament in Tauranga

Senior Men's and Women's Teams competing in the 2022 National Hockey Championships

Under 18 Representative Team Campaign

Premier NZ Ski Racing Events in 2022

U15 Junior Stampede Team competing in the New Zealand Bantam Ice Hockey League in Dunedin

Southland team competing in the Mainland Interprovincial Championships in 2022

Host the Basketball NZ South Island Secondary School Qualifying Tournament

Southland Men's Senior Cricket Team competing in the Hawke Cup

Senior Men's and Senior Women's teams competing in the Jefferies Cup and Jubilee Cup tournament in December 2022
Men's and Women's teams competing in the New Zealand Table Tennis Championship

Southland junior tennis players selected as part of the Southern Districts team to compete at the National Teams Event in 2022
Southland Under 12 Gold Team competing at the Olympic Hopefuls Tournament in Auckland

Southland Water Polo Under 12 Maroon Team competing at the Olympic Hopefuls Tournament in Auckland

NZ Age Group Championships and the NZ Short Course Championships

Open Mixed Team competing at the Open Touch Nationals

U18 Mixed Team competing in the 2023 Junior Touch Nationals

$3,000
$20,000
$1,000
$6,000
$1,940
$5,919
$1,000
$1,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,200
$1,500
$1,500
$3,500
$1,500
$2,000

89,474
$18,341
$5,380

$7,657
$12,004

$34,015
$15,880
$22,550
$5,265
$4,713
$k,610
$4,575
$3,278
$16,549
$1,944
$7,439
$10,095
$31,589
$5,001



Southland Board Riders Association $4,817

Southland Canoe Club $4,610
Southland Cricket Association $24,493
Southland District Rugby Football League $15,351
Southland Football $44,848
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $8,060
Southland Mountain Bike Club $9,382
Southland Softball Association $12,740
Southland Table Tennis $7,715
Southland Tennis Association $8,106
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Clu $5,599
Southland Water Polo Club $9,888
Southland Yachting Association $6,645
Squash Southland $14,339
Swimming Southland $17,271
Touch Southland $56,268
Volley South $19,192
Southland Secondary School Sport $19,500
Active Southland - Sport Opportunity $13,000
Hannah Pascoe Sport Scholarship $1,500
Laura Thompson Sport Scholarship $1,500
Xiara Aysha-Patino Sport Scholarship $1,500

TOTAL GRANTS, SPECIAL FUNDING AND SCHOLARSHIPS APPROVED




	Website Copy July 2022
	Website Copy June 2022
	Website Copy May 2022

